
PM SISULISÄMAASTOT KAARINA 06.06.2021 
 
P9 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Benjamin Kero                    TuUL                      3.48,90            
2)   Matias Vainio                    RaisKu                    3.55,10            
3)   Ilkka Kaittila                   KaarUra                   3.55,30            
4)   Elmo Salmenoja                   SalVil                    4.03,50            
5)   Niilo Ahonen                     RaisKu                    4.09,50            
6)   Akseli Heinonen                  LiedPa                    4.13,40            
7)   William Söderblom                MaarMa                    4.13,80            
8)   Joonatan Löf                     TuUL                      4.14,70            
9)   Aapo Liimatta                    NaantLöy                  4.15,00            
10)  Otso Aaltonen                    LiedPa                    4.16,90            
11)  Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    4.17,50            
12)  Vilho Virjonen                   TuUL                      4.19,00            
13)  Voitto Pärkö                     LaitJy                    4.19,80            
14)  Elias Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    4.25,10            
15)  Casper Nieminen                  RaisKu                    4.26,00            
16)  Urho Salmenoja                   SalVil                    4.32,80            
17)  Vilppu Lehtinen                  SalVil                    4.38,30            
18)  Oiva Arasmaa                     TurWei                    4.41,50            
19)  Akseli Mäenpää                   KaarUra                   4.42,00            
20)  Oiva Lehtinen                    KaarUra                   4.42,50            
21)  Joel Toivonen                    LiedPa                    4.45,30            
22)  Vertti Suomi                     SalVil                    4.45,90            
23)  Eino Hämäläinen                  TuUL                      4.51,90            
24)  Konsta Virtanen                  LiedPa                    4.52,70            
25)  Roope Pirkola                    NaantLöy                  4.53,90            
26)  Niilo Pälve                      TuUL                      4.54,60            
27)  Damian Kujatt                    TurWei                    4.55,00            
28)  Pentti Huppunen                  MaarMa                    4.55,20            
29)  Urho Tanttu                      TuUL                      4.55,50            
30)  Felix Kero                       TuUL                      5.02,30            
31)  Elmo Vuohijoki                   MaarMa                    5.06,00            
32)  Atte Nylund                      PiikkKe                   5.13,50            
33)  Rasmus Risti                     NaantLöy                  5.16,80            
34)  Samu Sormunen                    LiedPa                    5.21,90            
35)  Lukas Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    5.22,90            
36)  Onni Nummi                       TurTo                     5.29,90            
 
P9 joukkuekilpailu   
1 TuUL   21 
 1 Kero  
 8 Löf  
 12 Virjonen  
2 RaisKu  22 
 2 Vainio  
 5 Ahonen  
 15 Nieminen  
3 LiedPa   30 
 6 Heinonen  
 10 Aaltonen  
 14 Vihervaara  
4 SalVil   31 
 4 Salmenoja  
 11 Kuikka  
 16 Salmenoja  
5 KaarUra   42 
 3 Kaittila  
 19 Mäenpää  
 20 Lehtinen  
6 MaarMa   66 
 7 Söderblom  
 28 Huppunen  
 31 Vuohijoki  



7 NaantLöy   67 
 9 Liimatta  
 25 Pirkola  
 33 Risti  
8 TuUL   78 
 23 Hämäläinen  
 26 Pälve  
 29 Tanttu  
9 LiedPa   79 
 21 Toivonen  
 24 Virtanen  
 34 Sormunen   
 
 
T9 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Elena Kero                       TuUL                      3.57,60            
2)   Sara Lallukka                    LiedPa                    4.04,30            
3)   Maria Fugleberg                  TuUL                      4.04,90            
4)   Stella Sandqvist                 TuUL                      4.05,70            
5)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      4.09,40            
6)   Ruska Laaksonen                  SomE                      4.10,70            
7)   Iris Vähämaa                     NaantLöy                  4.26,00            
8)   Fiona Lehtinen                   TuUL                      4.28,10            
9)   Sofia Leppäniemi                 RaisKu                    4.30,50            
10)  Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    4.35,40            
11)  Ella Huhtanen                    RaisKu                    4.36,80            
12)  Veera Lonka                      RaisKu                    4.37,50            
13)  Ellen Roiha                      KaarUra                   4.42,10            
14)  Klara Kainonen                   TuUL                      4.43,40            
15)  Elina Suuronen                   TuUL                      4.44,10            
16)  Iisa Korvenpää                   NaantLöy                  4.44,80            
17)  Elsa Hynninen                    TuUL                      4.45,40            
18)  Julia Mattila                    LiedPa                    4.45,70            
19)  Olivia Lavonius                  MaarMa                    4.47,40            
20)  Piitu Hyytiäinen                 TurWei                    4.48,40            
21)  Venla Sinko                      RaisKu                    4.49,40            
22)  Minea Lehto                      RaisKu                    4.49,90            
23)  Ida Vorselman                    NaantLöy                  4.52,30            
24)  Hilda Mattila                    NaantLöy                  4.53,50            
25)  Kaneli Ojansivu                  TuUL                      4.54,70            
26)  Enna Jaakkola                    TurWei                    4.55,50            
27)  Venla Haavisto                   TuUL                      4.56,70            
28)  Astrid Wall                      MaarMa                    4.57,50            
29)  Siiri Paukkunen                  KaarUra                   4.59,30            
30)  Jenny Ahlamaa                    TuUL                      5.09,60            
31)  Alina Lappalainen                LiedPa                    5.12,30            
32)  Havanna Raasakka                 TurWei                    5.13,90            
33)  Siiri Mäki-Torkko                TuUL                      5.15,80            
34)  Claudia Mattsson                 TuUL                      5.17,00            
35)  Oona Palenius                    MaarMa                    5.17,70            
36)  Amelia Rauvola                   LiedPa                    5.19,90            
37)  Aura Rantanen                    TuUL                      5.23,40            
38)  Kerttu Järviö                    TuUL                      5.24,30            
39)  Sofie Palmroth                   MynämI                    5.30,00            
40)  Felicia Necheporuk               TuUL                      5.31,10            
41)  Ella Marku                       VahdTui                   5.35,90            
42)  Aino Kaskimäki                   TurWei                    5.39,60            
43)  Polina Mariseva                  TurWei                    5.44,80            
44)  Isla Palosaari                   RaisKu                    5.49,50            
45)  Aino Grusander                   TurWei                    6.04,10            
46)  Aada Lapila                      MynämI                    6.29,50            
 
T9 joukkuekilpailu    
1 Turun Urheiluliitto  8 
 1 Elena Kero  



 3 Maria Fugleberg  
 4 Stella Sandqvist  
2 Turun Urheiluliitto  27 
 5 Tara Ruohola  
 8 Fiona Lehtinen  
 14 Klara Kainonen  
3 Liedon Parma   30 
 2 Sara Lallukka  
 10 Iitu Jaakkola  
 18 Julia Mattila  
4 Raision Kuula   32 
 9 Sofia Leppäniemi  
 11 Ella Huhtanen  
 12 Veera Lonka  
5 Naantalin Löyly   46 
 7 Iris Vähämaa  
 16 Iisa Korvenpää  
 23 Ida Vorselman  
6 Turun Urheiluliitto  57 
 15 Elina Suuronen  
 17 Elsa Hynninen  
 25 Kaneli Ojansivu  
7 Turun Weikot Yleisurheilu 78 
 20 Piitu Hyytiäinen  
 26 Enna Jaakkola  
 32 Havanna Raasakka  
8 Maarian Mahti   82 
 19 Olivia Lavonius  
 28 Astrid Wall  
 35 Oona Palenius  
9 Raision Kuula   87 
 21 Venla Sinko  
 22 Minea Lehto  
 44 Isla Palosaari  
10 Turun Urheiluliitto  90 
 27 Venla Haavisto  
 30 Jenny Ahlamaa  
 33 Siiri Mäki-Torkko  
11 Turun Urheiluliitto  109 
 34 Claudia Mattsson  
 37 Aura Rantanen  
 38 Kerttu Järviö  
12 Turun Weikot Yleisurheilu 130 
 42 Aino Kaskimäki  
 43 Polina Mariseva  
 45 Aino Grusander  
 
 
P10 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Markku Holmberg                  LoimLei                   5.39,77            
2)   Santeri Pasanen                  TuUL                      5.45,33            
3)   Jesse Piispanen                  KalVa                     5.45,85            
4)   Onni Rimpeläinen                 PiikkKe                   5.58,93            
5)   Mikael Aulin                     LaitJy                    6.03,92            
6)   Robert Fröjdö                    TuUL                      6.05,02            
7)   Iiro Kuikka                      SalVil                    6.05,67            
8)   Oskari Häkli                     RaisKu                    6.08,97            
9)   Elias Heinonen                   LiedPa                    6.10,09            
10)  Konsta Haikonen                  VirttNou                  6.14,19            
11)  Tuomas Salmivirta                TurWei                    6.15,03            
12)  Ahti Lehtinen                    KaarUra                   6.18,33            
13)  Niila Anttila                    LiedPa                    6.22,97            
14)  Eemeli Rönnemaa                  LiedPa                    6.24,25            
15)  Samuel Mäenpää                   KaarUra                   6.25,86            
16)  Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   6.28,54            



17)  Henrik Santavuori                NaantLöy                  6.31,42            
18)  Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   6.36,78            
19)  Walter Holmberg                  PaimU                     6.37,99            
20)  Lenni Kamsula                    PiikkKe                   6.40,51            
      
P10 joukkuekilpailu    
1 LiedPa   36 
 9 Heinonen  
 13 Anttila  
 14 Rönnemaa  
2 PiikkKe   42 
 4 Rimpeläinen  
 18 Huhtala  
 20 Kamsula  
3 KaarUra   43 
 12 Lehtinen  
 15 Mäenpää  
 16 Välimäki  
 
 
T10 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Julia Ellä                       KalVa                     5.52,47            
2)   Veera Uussaari                   KalVa                     5.58,51            
3)   Kerttu Matikainen                LaitJy                    6.04,26            
4)   Ella Ääri                        PiikkKa                   6.08,55            
5)   Pinja Lähde                      TurWei                    6.17,82            
6)   Pihla Heimo                      KaarUra                   6.20,89            
7)   Wilma Aarnio                     SalVil                    6.26,14            
8)   Venla Saarinen                   TuUL                      6.31,49            
9)   Heta Lesonen                     PaimU                     6.38,02            
10)  Magda Haataja                    NaantLöy                  6.39,12            
11)  Sandra Palmroth                  MynämI                    6.39,38            
12)  Aada Rosenberg                   MynämI                    6.48,52            
13)  Iisa Haapio                      TuUL                      6.56,37            
14)  Oona Lapila                      MynämI                    6.57,30            
15)  Ella Rautio                      TuUL                      6.59,77            
16)  Viola Pärkö                      LaitJy                    7.01,29            
17)  Alisa Palosaari                  RaisKu                    7.02,51            
18)  Vanessa Rauvola                  LiedPa                    7.03,57            
19)  Roosa Arfman                     TuUL                      7.07,87            
20)  Pinja Myllymaa                   RaisKu                    7.10,64            
21)  Inka Virtanen                    KalVa                     7.13,16            
22)  Camilla Nieminen                 RaisKu                    7.13,59            
23)  Martta Uusipaikka                VahdTui                   7.25,22            
24)  Alexandra Söderblom              MaarMa                    7.25,37            
25)  Elsa Pomrèn                      TuUL                      7.47,23            
26)  Hilda Vuohijoki                  MaarMa                    7.54,57            
27)  Nea Tutti                        MaarMa                    8.01,79            
   
T10 joukkuekilpailu   
1 Kalannin Vankka   24 
 1 Julia Ellä  
 2 Veera Uussaari  
 21 Inka Virtanen  
2 Turun Urheiluliitto  36 
 8 Venla Saarinen  
 13 Iisa Haapio  
 15 Ella Rautio  
3 Mynämäen Isku   37 
 11 Sandra Palmroth  
 12 Aada Rosenberg  
 14 Oona Lapila  
4 Raision Kuula   59 
 17 Alisa Palosaari  
 20 Pinja Myllymaa  



 22 Camilla Nieminen  
5 Maarian Mahti   77 
 24 Alexandra Söderblom  
 26 Hilda Vuohijoki  
 27 Nea Tutti     
 
 
P11 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Niki Sirén                       RaisKu                    5.24,58            
2)   Eetu Ääri                        PiikkKa                   5.33,15            
3)   Daniel Stenholm                  TuUL                      5.33,75            
4)   Eeli Heiska                      TuUL                      5.43,91            
5)   Hugo Aho                         PiikkKa                   5.47,67            
6)   Akseli Änäkkälä                  SalVil                    5.49,53            
7)   Vincent Kymäläinen               TuUL                      6.02,35            
8)   Joona Lindgren                   NaantLöy                  6.05,21            
9)   Juho Männistö                    TuUL                      6.07,21            
10)  Joona Lintula                    KaarUra                   6.07,47            
11)  Emil Vuorio                      TuUL                      6.09,26            
12)  Väinö Sainio                     SalVil                    6.12,43            
13)  Vilho Helenius                   TuUL                      6.24,69            
14)  Olavi Vilhonen                   PiikkKa                   6.49,26            
 
P11 joukkuekilpailu    
1 Turun Urheiluliitto  14 
 3 Daniel Stenholm  
 4 Eeli Heiska  
 7 Vincent Kymäläinen  
2 Piikkiön Karhu   21 
 2 Eetu Ääri  
 5 Hugo Aho  
 14 Olavi Vilhonen  
3 Turun Urheiluliitto  33 
 9 Juho Männistö  
 11 Emil Vuorio  
 13 Vilho Helenius  
 
 
T11 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Neela Ihanmäki                   LaitJy                    5.56,29            
2)   Siina Kossa                      SauvU                     5.58,07            
3)   Ilona Utriainen                  RaisKu                    6.06,58            
4)   Devine Agbontaen                 RaisKu                    6.09,27            
5)   Hertta Yli-Kauppila              LiedPa                    6.10,58            
6)   Emma Toivonen                    LoimLei                   6.13,76            
7)   Peppi Jaakkola                   LiedPa                    6.18,50            
8)   Ada Järnstedt                    MaskKa                    6.24,63            
9)   Kandela Keltti                   TuUL                      6.26,33            
10)  Lumi Valjanen                    MaskKa                    6.26,49            
11)  Laura Sovijärvi                  LiedPa                    6.28,09            
12)  Aino Jaakkola                    SalVil                    6.29,44            
13)  Minttu Lautkankare               NaantLöy                  6.36,80            
14)  Peppi Rasi                       MaskKa                    6.41,90            
15)  Fanni Paasio                     KalVa                     6.41,91            
16)  Aada Tapiola                     SalVil                    6.42,03            
17)  Mona Nylund                      PiikkKe                   6.44,29            
18)  Nella Männistö                   TurWei                    6.46,82            
19)  Vilma Silvasti                   LiedPa                    6.48,53            
20)  Netta Salonen                    RaisKu                    6.49,65            
21)  Viivi Leppänen                   TurTo                     6.50,21            
22)  Iida Maksimainen                 MaarMa                    6.51,02            
23)  Anna Leskinen                    TuUL                      6.51,66            
24)  Isabel Von Porat                 RaisKu                    6.52,55            
25)  Minja Tarkkanen                  MaarMa                    7.20,72            
26)  Sandra Portman                   SalVil                    8.27,28            



      
T11 joukkuekilpailu    
1 Liedon Parma   23 
 5 Hertta Yli-Kauppila  
 7 Peppi Jaakkola  
 11 Laura Sovijärvi  
2 Raision Kuula   27 
 3 Ilona Utriainen  
 4 Devine Agbontaen  
 20 Netta Salonen  
3 Maskun Kataja   32 
 8 Ada Järnstedt  
 10 Lumi Valjanen  
 14 Peppi Rasi  
4 Salon Vilpas   54 
 12 Aino Jaakkola  
 16 Aada Tapiola  
 26 Sandra Portman  
 
 
P12 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Antti Ristanen                   LoimLei                   7.00,09            
2)   Pessi Sonne                      KaarUra                   7.43,97            
3)   Tuomas Suopajärvi                MaskKa                    7.45,80            
4)   Luukas Laitinen                  VirttNou                  8.24,84            
5)   Aaro Manner                      SalVil                    8.36,28            
6)   Havu Haataja                     NaantLöy                  8.41,33            
7)   Santeri Heinonen                 LoimLei                   8.45,58            
 
ei joukkueita 
 
 
T12 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Emily Tasala                     TuUL                      7.51,29            
2)   Inka Laukkanen                   TuUL                      7.51,74            
3)   Paola Kero                       TuUL                      8.00,90            
4)   Greta Aarnio                     SalVil                    8.07,02            
5)   Milla Elovaara                   SalVil                    8.07,99            
6)   Sara Honkakangas                 LaitJy                    8.14,66            
7)   Sanni Hyyrynen                   LiedPa                    8.45,98            
8)   Noora Altimir                    TurWei                    8.49,28            
9)   Sofia Lehtinen                   TuUL                      9.04,58            
10)  Milja Jaakkola                   MaarMa                    9.29,43            
 
T12 joukkuekilpailu   
1 Turun Urheiluliitto  6 
 1 Emily Tasala  
 2 Inka Laukkanen  
 3 Paola Kero   
 
 
P13 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Eero Lahdenkauppi                TuUL                      6.22,52            
2)   Tatu Virtanen                    LiedPa                    6.28,92            
3)   Onni Virtanen                    SalVil                    6.52,47            
4)   Atte Virtanen                    LiedPa                    6.54,13            
5)   Leevi Söyrilä                    SalVil                    7.19,08            
6)   Carlos Mattsson                  TuUL                      7.48,61            
7)   Juuso Rasi                       MaskKa                    7.54,66            
8)   Noah Laapio                      TurTo                     7.59,09            
9)   Eero Hakola                      LiedPa                    8.04,07            
10)  Emil Seppälä                     TuUL                      8.14,18            
11)  Leevi Lakanmaa                   TuUL                      8.21,28            
12)  Jonatan Sunila                   KaarUra                   8.40,94            
13)  Aksel Tanttu                     PiikkKa                   9.26,59            



 
P13    
1 Liedon Parma    15 
 2 Tatu Virtanen  
 4 Atte Virtanen  
 9 Eero Hakola  
2 Turun Urheiluliitto   17 
 1 Eero Lahdenkauppi  
 6 Carlos Mattsson  
 10 Emil Seppälä  
 
 
T13 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Iida Vähätalo                    NaantLöy                  7.38,12            
2)   Lotta Kero                       TuUL                      7.41,79            
3)   Sara Söderlund                   TuUL                      7.44,09            
4)   Kaisla Manner                    SalVil                    7.59,35            
5)   Iida Lehto                       TuUL                      8.15,84            
6)   Malin Saarto                     TuUL                      8.28,44            
7)   Elma Uusipaikka                  VahdTui                   8.33,56            
8)   Erika Takkinen                   LoimLei                   8.36,38            
9)   Mnttu Kordelin                   KalVa                     8.53,24            
10)  Marianne Savolainen              LoimLei                   8.53,58            
11)  Vilma Toivonen                   LoimLei                   9.02,77            
12)  Olivia Leppänen                  TurTo                     9.45,63            
13)  Netta Virtanen                   KalVa                     11.52,44           
 
T13 joukkuekilpailu    
1 Turun Urheiluliitto  10 
 2 Lotta Kero  
 3 Sara Söderlund  
 5 Iida Lehto  
2 Loimaan Leisku   29 
 8 Erika Takkinen  
 10 Marianne Savolainen  
 11 Vilma Toivonen   
 
 
P14 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Hannes Santavuori                NaantLöy                  11.42,62           
2)   Oliver Pulkki                    TurTo                     11.59,40           
3)   Jonne Aho                        SalVil                    12.32,44           
4)   Henri Aava                       MaarMa                    12.42,79           
5)   Matias Nyman                     TuUL                      13.12,30           
6)   Niklas Välilä                    MaarMa                    14.48,44           
      
P15 Maastojuoksu 
1)   René-Peter Vuorio                MaarMa                    11.25,24           
2)   Otto Altimir                     TurTo                     13.17,33           
3)   Aaro Juhola                      TurTo                     13.29,02           
 
P14-15 joukkuekilpailu    
1 Turun Toverit   7 
 2 Oliver Pulkki  
 2 Otto Altimir  
 3 Aaro Juhola  
2 Maarian Mahti   11 
 1 René-Peter Vuorio  
 4 Henri Aava  
 6 Niklas Välilä  
 
 
T14 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Iida Ruoho                       TuUL                      13.01,51           
2)   Anni Saarinen                    KalVa                     14.05,44           



3)   Cornelia Vuorio                  TuUL                      14.06,68           
4)   Nanna Kukkula                    KalVa                     14.16,79           
5)   Riina Österbacka                 TurTo                     14.40,28           
 
 
T15 Maastojuoksu 
1)   Karoliina Olli                   LoimLei                   12.08,23           
2)   Linnea Kero                      TuUL                      12.22,48           
3)   Anna Yli-Kauppila                LiedPa                    13.31,27           
4)   Sofia Talvensaari                KalVa                     13.53,64           
5)   Venla Virtanen                   KalVa                     16.12,68    
 
T14-15 joukkuekilpailu    
1 Turun Urheiluliitto  6 
 1 Iida Ruoho  
 2 Linnea Kero  
 3 Cornelia Vuorio  
2 Kalannin Vankka   10 
 2 Anni Saarinen  
 4 Nanna Kukkula  
 4 Sofia Talvensaari  

 


